

P. O. BOX 1876



MIDLAND, TEXAS

July 29, 1969

Sam Boren
1102 Vaughn Bldg.
Midland, Texas, 79701

Gentlemen:

The following is the inclination report on your Blakeney State No. 1, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
410	1/4	1.80	1.80
1389	1/2	8.52	10.32
1905	3/4	6.76	17.08
2430	1/2	4.57	21.65
3289	1	15.03	36.68
3926	1/2	5.54	42.22
4313	1/2	3.36	45.58
4990	1/2	5.89	51.47
5973	1/2	8.55	60.02
6903	1	16.27	76.29
7875	1/2	8.46	84.75
8770	1/2	7.79	92.54
9076	1/2	2.66	95.20

Total Displacement 95.20

Sincerely yours,

F W A Drilling Company, Inc.

Clint Hurt

Before personally appeared Clint Hurt known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above. Witnesseth my hand this the 29th day of July, 1969.

Jackie Snoddy
Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas

